Declarations

17 February 2024

H.H.SH.ABDULLA BIN HAMAD AL KHALIFA CUP

DISTANCE

TOTAL PRIZE (BHD)
PRIZE BREAKDOWN (BHD) 1st 1,800 | 2nd 600

RACE TYPE

2400m
3,000

Imported

TOTAL DECLARED 8
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HORSE NAME

GLEN SAVAGE (IRE)
6YO-H

TARTAN CHIEF (GB)
5Y0-G

KNIGHT OF HONOUR (IRE)
5Y0-G

BRAVE THE STORM (IRE)
5Y0-G

FOURTH TIME LUCKY (IRE)
5Y0-G

PORT DOUGLAS (IRE)
11YO-G

KING OF THE THRONE (USA)

7YO0-G

| 3rd360 | 4th 240

OWNER

M and E Racing

Al Mohamediya Racing

Al Mohamediya Racing

Ageel Hassan AbdulRahim

Al Mallah Syndicate

Ali Jaafar Darwish

Al-Afoo Racing

RACE CONDITION Handicap
AGE 3YO +
RATING 0 - 90 (91 and 92 may enter)

RAIL POSITION TRUE

JOCKEY /
EQUIPMENT
TRAINER
J: Lee Newman Eye cover
T: AM. Smith
J: Neil Callan Blinkers

T: Ali Abdulmajeed

J: Jason Watson Tongue strap

T: Ali Abdulmajeed

J: Abdulla Faisal Blinkers
T: Jaber Ramadhan

J: A.Rahim Jasim Visor; Tongue

strap
T: A. Jaleel Al Mallah

J: Marcialis Jaures Cheek pieces

T: Jaffar Darwish

J: Koen Clijmans

T: Moh'd Hasan

HORSE
RATE

90

90

84

74

66

66

64

TURF CLUB

WEIGHT

62kg

62kg

59kg

54kg

54kg

54kg

54kg



